and, as such, will receive a portion of the proceeds from this offering from the repayment of borrowings under such
facility. Please read �Underwriting� in this prospectus supplement.

S-13

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our capitalization as of June 30, 2010 on:

�   a consolidated historical basis;

�   a pro forma adjusted basis to reflect the following recent transactions as if they occurred on June 30,
2010:

�   our sale of our gathering and processing assets located in east Texas for proceeds of $70 million,
which were used to repay borrowings outstanding under our revolving credit facility;

�   our public offering of 17,537,500 common units resulting in net proceeds of approximately
$400 million, which were used to repay borrowings outstanding under our revolving credit facility;
and

�   our purchase of Zephyr Gas Services, LP for $185 million, which amount was funded by
borrowings under our revolving credit facility; and

�   as adjusted to reflect the Transactions. See �Use of Proceeds.�

You should read our financial statements and notes thereto that are incorporated by reference into this prospectus for
additional information regarding our capitalization.

As of June 30, 2010

Pro Forma
As Adjusted for

the
Actual Adjusted Transactions (1)

(in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents $4.3 $4.3 $4.3

Total long-term debt:
Revolving credit facility (2) 655.6 370.6 156.5
Senior notes due 2013 364.5 364.5 �
Senior notes due 2016 256.5 256.5 256.5
Notes offered hereby � � 600.0

Total debt $1,276.6 $991.6 $1,013.0

Series A convertible redeemable preferred units 70.9 70.9 70.9
Partners� capital:
Common units 2,659.9 3,059.9 3,049.9
General partner interest 335.2 335.2 335.2
Noncontrolling interest 31.5 31.5 31.5

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 27

Total partners� capital $3,026.6 $3,426.6 $3,416.6

Total capitalization $4,374.1 $4,489.1 $4,500.5

(1) Assumes that $357.5 million of the 2013 Notes are tendered and purchased in the Offer at an aggregate purchase
price of approximately $374.5 million, including fees and expenses related to the Offer and accrued interest. The
actual amounts of 2013 Notes tendered and purchased may be less. We anticipate that we will call for redemption
any 2013 Notes not purchased in the Offer and will satisfy and discharge the indenture pursuant to the 2013
Notes in compliance with the terms of the 2013 Notes, the 2013 Notes Indenture and applicable law; provided,
however, that we may elect not to redeem the 2013 Notes or satisfy and discharge the 2013 Notes Indenture.